

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20701-20716/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2005 in WA No.2107/2004 and in WP Nos.25082, 25237, 25240, 23646, 21814 of 2004 and 2108, 234, 2109, 2136, 3963, 1367, 2154, 2724, 2726 and 3229 of 2005 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PERAIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. P.M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT)

(V.P. T

YAGI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER