

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20701-20716/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 05/04/2005 in WP No.234/2005 & WP No.1367/2005 & WA No.2107/2004 & WP No.2108/2005 & WP No.2109/2005 & WP No.2136/2005 & WP No.2154/2005 & WP No.2724/2005 & WP No.2726/2005 & WP No.3229/2005 & WP No.3963/2005 & WP No.21814/2004 & WP No.23646/2004 & WP No.25082/2004 & WP No.25237/2005 & WP No.25240/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D. PERAIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.  
for Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.  
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice as per earlier order and be forwarded through the concerned District Court, as per the name of the District disclosed with the address of the concerned respondents.

..2/-

.2.

If in any address District is not confirmed, for that

address learned Advocate for the petitioner may be asked  
for further details.

List the matter on 25th April, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit, if not  
filed till date.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar