

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20701-
20716/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2005 in WP No. 234/2005 &
WP No. 1367/2005 & WA No. 2107/2004 & WP No. 2108/2005 & WP No.
2109/2005 & WP No. 2136/2005 & WP No. 2154/2005 & WP No. 2724/2005 &
WP No. 2726/2005 & WP No. 3229/2005 & WP No. 3963/2005 & WP No.
21814/2004 & WP No. 23646/2004 & WP No. 25082/2004 & WP No.
25237/2005 & WP No. 25240/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PERAIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7113 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners may disclose the address of
respondent No. 4 and may file rejoinder affidavit
before the next date.

Office has to call for the status of service from
the concerned District Court before 26.7.2007.

List the matter on 26.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar