

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20701-20716/2005

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. PERAIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10664 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11452 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11453 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7113 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Duli Chand,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by rest
of the respondents.

Office has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG