

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 517-532 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D. PERAIAH CHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1375 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3332 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 533 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 534 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 536 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 537 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms.Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.54

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.Nos.517-532/2009 and 536/2009 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In all other remaining cases appellants have not filed statement of case inspite of 45 days time granted. Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

It is submitted on behalf of Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, advocate that even though he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of one of the respondents but his name is not shown

in the cause list. If that be so, office to update the data.

List the matters in which service is awaited on
13.4.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

s