

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 517-532 OF 2009

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. PERAIAH CHETTY & ORS. Etc.

Respondent(s)

with

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 533 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 534 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 537 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 536 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 1375 OF 2009

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3332 OF 2011

O R D E R

Since these are old matters, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order on merits. Consequently, the appeals are dismissed. However question of law is kept open. It is made clear that the impugned order of the High Court should not be treated as precedent in any other case.

It would be open to the Medical counsel of India (MCI) in case they want, to proceed in accordance with law. In future doctors to be careful in observing the Rules of ethics and other Rules framed by MCI.

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;

NOVEMBER 30, 2017

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 517-532/2009

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. PERAIAH CHETTY & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 533/2009 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3332/2011 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 534/2009 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 537/2009 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 536/2009 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1375/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 30-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

It would be open to the Medical counsel of India (MCI) in case they want, to proceed in accordance with law. In futures doctors to be careful in observing the Rules of ethics and other Rules framed by MCI.

Pending application, if any shall stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)